
#  Monmouth (2-7) -vs- #  Northern Kentucky (4-4)
02/14/2026 at  (Anderson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Flores, Alicia (1-1)
Loss: Eimont, Alissa (1-2)
HBP: Flores, Alicia
PB: Place, Kaitlynn (2)
 
Start: 5:29 PM   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 67   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Monmouth 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Northern Kentucky 0 1 0 0 4 1 6 9 0

Monmouth 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lopez, Dominuque cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
McLain, Kylee lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Picone, Clare dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Sammy PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bloss, Mackenzie rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawson, Bri 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Place, Kaitlynn c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevinson, Ella 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scotti, Giana ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Stern, Gianna 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Eimont, Alissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lewis, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 3 5

2B: Picone, Clare (1)
SB: Scotti, Giana (1)
CS: Lopez, Dominuque (1)
HBP: Place, Kaitlynn (1)
E: McLain, Kylee (1)

Northern Kentucky 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brow, Mack 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Gulley, Kenzie rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rhoads, Jena cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Chapman, Makaree PH 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Ginn, Emma c/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Keltner, Brooke dh/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
DiMemmo, Brielle 1b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Mueller-Stenz, Peyton 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Morris, Lexy ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Flores, Victoria lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Flores, Alicia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 9 5 3 4 6

2B: Rhoads, Jena (1); Chapman, Makaree (1)
HR: DiMemmo, Brielle (1); Chapman, Makaree (1)
SH: Brow, Mack (1)
SB: DiMemmo, Brielle (1)

Monmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eimont, Alissa (L, 1-2) 4.1 9 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 22 24 5 5 77
Lewis, Olivia 1.2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 21
Totals 9 6 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 26 30 6 7 98

Northern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Flores, Alicia (W, 1-1) 7.0 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 25 27 13 4 97
Totals 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 25 27 13 4 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Monmouth - Top of 1st MON NKU
Lopez,Dominuque struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFK). 0 0
McLain,Kylee fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBSF). 0 0
Picone,Clare grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 FSB). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 1st MON NKU
Brow,Mack grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Gulley,Kenzie grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Rhoads,Jena doubled to center field (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Ginn,Emma grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Monmouth - Top of 2nd MON NKU
Bloss,Mackenzie lined out to short (1-0 B). 0 0
Lawson,Bri struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFFBS). 0 0
Place,Kaitlynn flied out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 2nd MON NKU
Keltner,Brooke flied out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
DiMemmo,Brielle homered to deep center field, RBI (4-2 KKBFBBB). 0 1
MuellerStenz,Peyton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Morris,Lexy singled to center field (1-2 KBFFF); MuellerStenz,Peyton advanced to second base. 0 1
Flores,Victoria flied out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Brow,Mack grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1

Monmouth - Top of 3rd MON NKU
Stevinson,Ella flied out to 1b (0-2 FS). 0 1
Scotti,Giana singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Scotti,Giana stole second base. 0 1
Stern,Gianna singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Scotti,Giana scored from second base. 1 1
Lopez,Dominuque reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Stern,Gianna out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 1
Lopez,Dominuque out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 1

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 3rd MON NKU
Gulley,Kenzie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Rhoads,Jena walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 1
Rhoads,Jena advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 1
Ginn,Emma struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 1 1
Keltner,Brooke struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 1

Monmouth - Top of 4th MON NKU
McLain,Kylee flied out to ss (3-2 BBSFB). 1 1
Picone,Clare lined out, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBK). 1 1
Bloss,Mackenzie flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 4th MON NKU
DiMemmo,Brielle singled to right field (2-0 BB). 1 1
MuellerStenz,Peyton struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 1 1
Morris,Lexy flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1
DiMemmo,Brielle stole second base. 1 1
Flores,Victoria lined out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Monmouth - Top of 5th MON NKU
Lawson,Bri singled down the right field line (2-0 BB). 1 1
Place,Kaitlynn hit by pitch (2-2 BFKB); Lawson,Bri advanced to second base. 1 1
Stevinson,Ella walked (3-2 FBFBBFB); Lawson,Bri advanced to third base; Place,Kaitlynn advanced to
second base. 1 1
Scotti,Giana reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Lawson,Bri out at home, ss to c; Place,Kaitlynn advanced
to third base; Stevinson,Ella advanced to second base. 1 1
Stern,Gianna flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Lopez,Dominuque flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 5th MON NKU
Brow,Mack flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Gulley,Kenzie singled, bunt (0-0). 1 1
Rhoads,Jena singled to left center (0-0); Gulley,Kenzie advanced to second base. 1 1
NKU substitution: Chapman,Makaree pinch hitting for Ginn,Emma. 1 1
Chapman,Makaree homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-2 KFB); Gulley,Kenzie scored from second base;
Rhoads,Jena scored from first base. 1 4
Chapman,Makaree doubled to left field (1-1 BK); Chapman,Makaree advanced from to third base on a
throwing error by McLain,Kylee (E7). 1 4
DiMemmo,Brielle singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Chapman,Makaree scored. 1 5
MON pitching change: Lewis,Olivia replaces Eimont,Alissa. 1 5
MuellerStenz,Peyton reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); DiMemmo,Brielle out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 5
Morris,Lexy struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBK). 1 5

Monmouth - Top of 6th MON NKU
NKU substitution: Ginn,Emma replaces Chapman,Makaree at dh, batting 4th. 1 5
NKU position change: Keltner,Brooke now playing c from dh 1 5
McLain,Kylee struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 1 5
Picone,Clare doubled to deep center field (3-2 BFBFB). 1 5
MON substitution: Miller,Sammy pinch running for Picone,Clare. 1 5
Bloss,Mackenzie flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 1 5
Lawson,Bri lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 5

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 6th MON NKU
MON position change: Miller,Sammy remains in the game at dh 1 5
Flores,Victoria walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 1 5
Brow,Mack sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Flores,Victoria advanced to second base. 1 5
Gulley,Kenzie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Flores,Victoria advanced to third base. 1 5
Flores,Victoria scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 6
Rhoads,Jena flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 6

Monmouth - Top of 7th MON NKU
Place,Kaitlynn popped up to ss (0-0). 1 6
Stevinson,Ella popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 6
Scotti,Giana singled, bunt (0-1 S). 1 6
Stern,Gianna grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBKB). 1 6

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 7th MON NKU


